
2022 Christian Brothers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-31   Conf: 10-20   Home: 10-10   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (289), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Coulon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Alexander (3), Gross (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (145-168), Alexander
(39-45), Westbrooks (29-34), Cumming (23-25), Puckett (17-22), Wurm (13-15), Gutierrez (11-12), Renta (8-10), Gross (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 McGill, Elaina .323 40-40 96 32 31 4 3 6 36 59 .615 33 5 20 0 .507 2 1 3-3 49 54 15 .873
14 Westbrooks, Kendall .319 47-47 135 39 43 12 2 7 30 80 .593 24 4 29 0 .433 1 1 9-9 138 15 3 .981
5 Willingham, Memory .313 47-47 134 38 42 11 0 3 36 62 .463 25 5 14 1 .426 5 4 3-3 82 4 3 .966
2 Dyer, Ashley .280 39-39 107 40 30 7 2 10 26 71 .664 22 14 14 0 .449 4 0 3-4 62 61 15 .891
18 Simpson, RJ .275 43-41 109 22 30 8 0 9 37 65 .596 15 6 21 1 .389 1 2 0-0 110 3 4 .966
1 Bond , Josie .268 47-47 149 36 40 2 3 0 15 48 .322 13 2 26 0 .331 2 6 9-9 57 68 11 .919
22 Coulon, Kiera .258 36-30 66 14 17 3 0 3 13 29 .439 11 2 16 0 .370 2 1 8-8 26 13 7 .848
15 Puckett, Mackenzie .214 47-46 117 18 25 3 0 5 27 43 .368 9 3 22 1 .287 0 1 0-0 176 23 4 .980
10 Smith, Ashlynn .217 33-15 46 7 10 0 0 0 3 10 .217 4 1 14 0 .288 1 0 1-1 25 20 5 .900
8 Alexander, Cara .209 34-27 67 11 14 5 0 0 9 19 .284 16 1 8 0 .365 1 1 2-2 100 21 4 .968
19 Crockett, Savannah .196 34-22 56 12 11 1 0 0 3 12 .214 11 6 14 0 .384 0 0 1-1 16 0 1 .941
3 Earleywine , Reese .169 29-21 71 12 12 1 0 1 7 16 .225 3 1 20 2 .211 1 0 0-0 26 9 0 1.000
7 Gutierrez, Vanessa .167 18-3 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
17 Renta, Olivia .111 20-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 10 0 1.000
6 Gross, Caroline .063 24-8 32 5 2 0 0 1 2 5 .156 4 1 17 0 .184 1 0 0-0 14 1 1 .938
16 Connor , Alyssa .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Cumming, Macy .000 22-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 14 4 .818
Totals .258 47-47 1200 290 309 57 10 45 247 521 .434 193 51 239 5 .377 21 17 39-40 889 340 78 .940
Opponents .331 47-47 1307 354 432 98 22 46 317 712 .545 194 45 182 6 .430 14 24 73-85 897 236 72 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Puckett, Mackenzie 4.97 6-7 22 16 8 0-1 0 93.0 116 85 66 59 54 33 5 11 .297 14 8 0 3 7
9 Wurm, Kelsey 6.15 6-6 22 11 2 0-2 0 66.0 98 72 58 19 28 23 3 9 .334 14 10 0 5 5
23 Cumming, Macy 7.23 4-11 21 12 3 1-0 0 81.1 124 99 84 61 68 25 6 20 .346 14 15 0 4 9
17 Renta, Olivia 9.57 0-5 16 5 1 0-1 0 30.0 42 50 41 33 24 10 4 2 .313 12 7 0 1 2
7 Gutierrez, Vanessa 9.69 0-2 14 3 0 0-1 0 26.0 49 45 36 22 8 5 4 4 .383 3 5 0 1 1
Totals 6.73 16-31 95 47 14 3 0 296.1 429 351 285 194 182 96 22 46 .329 57 45 0 14 24
Opponents 5.22 31-16 96 47 17 6 3 299.0 309 290 223 193 239 57 10 45 .258 36 51 0 21 17



2022 Christian Brothers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Earleywine , Reese 35 26 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gutierrez, Vanessa 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 11 1 .917 0 0
17 Renta, Olivia 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
14 Westbrooks, Kendall 156 138 15 3 .981 1 29 5 .853 0 0
15 Puckett, Mackenzie 203 176 23 4 .980 10 17 5 .773 0 0
8 Alexander, Cara 125 100 21 4 .968 2 39 6 .867 3 0
18 Simpson, RJ 117 110 3 4 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Willingham, Memory 89 82 4 3 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wurm, Kelsey 18 1 16 1 .944 1 13 2 .867 0 0
19 Crockett, Savannah 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gross, Caroline 16 14 1 1 .938 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
1 Bond , Josie 136 57 68 11 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Ashlynn 50 25 20 5 .900 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dyer, Ashley 138 62 61 15 .891 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 McGill, Elaina 118 49 54 15 .873 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Coulon, Kiera 46 26 13 7 .848 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cumming, Macy 22 4 14 4 .818 1 23 2 .920 0 0
16 Connor , Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1307 889 340 78 .940 36 72 11 .863 5 0
Opponents 1205 897 236 72 .940 21 39 1 .975 11 0


